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19

AC 90-132v

LD
LD

LD PI
CONSOLE

SNMP

EDFA

19

19 2

ALC

PC
CONSOLE

AC

10cm
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3.1.

3.2.

1 482.6(W)><221.5(H)>400(D)mm

2 20kg

3 1
EIA

4 19 JIS

5 POWER SUPPLY FAN UNIT

1 FAN UNIT

1 0 40

2 20 80 %(RH)

3 -20 60

4 10 85 %(RH)
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3.3.

3.3.1. (HPS-9503)
1 AC90 132V 2P
2 DC +5V
3 60A
4 300w
3.3.2 (HFU-9501)
1 DC+5V
2 0.9A
1
3.3.3 (NMS-9501)
1 DC+5V
2 2A
7 1
3.3.4
1 1540 1560nm
1550 1560nm LN
+14dBm | HFA-5514 /HFA-5514LN
+160dBm | HFA-5516 /HFA-5516LN
+18dBm | HFA-5518 /HFA-5518LN
2 +20dBm | HFA-5520 /HFA-5520LN | P;,=0 +5dBm
+21dBm | HFA-5521 /HFA-5521LN
+220dBm | HFA-5522 /HFA-5522LN
+23dBm | HFA-5523 /HFA-5523LN
3 7.5dB P;,=+5dBm
6.5dB P;,=+5dBm LN
4 +27dBm  500mW cw
SC APC 60dB
5 1.3pam
SC APC 60dB
1.3pam
1
2 ASE
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3.4.

1 ALC
2 ON/OEE ON/OFF
3 [ dBm]
4 [ dBm]
5 ON/OFF
6 LD [ 1
7 I I | mA]
8 (N ALARM [OUT] MN
9 ALARM [IN] MN
ALARM [IN] MJ
10 D LD (VN ALARM [TEMP] MN
11 LD (M) ALARM [CURRENT] MN
M) ALARM [IN] MJ
12 !
LD LD MJ) ALARM [TEMP] MJ
MN: MJ:
( APC )
LED ALARM[REF]
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3.5. (10BASE-T)

3.5.1.
LAN IEEE802.3 10BASE-T
’ RFC 1157 SNMP v1
RFC 1901 1908 SNMP v2c
RFC 1213 MIB (system Gr interface Gr)
3 RFC 1215 (coldStart authenticationFailure)
MIB
RFC 793 TCP
RFC 768 UDP
RFC 791 IP
4 RFC 959 FTP
RFC 854 Telnet
RFC 826 ARP
RFC 792 ICMP
5 10Mbps
6 Full duplex/Half duplex
7 Cat.5 UTP RJ45
3.5.2. RJ45
1 TD+
2 TD-
3 RD+
4 NC
5 NC
6 RD-
7 NC
8 NC
3.6. CONSOLE RS-232C
3.6.1.
1 ITU-T V_24/V.28
2 DTE
3 VT100
80 =24 /
8bit/
lbit
4
9600bit/s
RS,ER ON
CD
5 RS-232C « )
5

HFA-5500(Hardware)  11/22



3.6.2. D-sub 9

OO NOOD(O|D|WIN|F-
wn
@

3.7.

3.7.1.

RFC1213

MIB

systemGr
MIB

interfaceGr

2 | SNMP

LD

LD

1 CONSOLE

TELNET

3.7.3.

200

200

3.7.4.
FTP

3.8.

()
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4.1.
( ) 4-1-1 4-1-1

| O o] O %
8

2 oxanTenna

ADX ANTENNAEDFA UNIT HFA-5522
—
5565800

2 DX ANTENNAEDRA UNIT HeA5522

d @)
w ~0
O Of Of Of

U 0 / Uo
ANe)

o
=] 6 0606 6 06
Iiﬂi| #/ox ANTENNABRA IIT HeA 852

\% 0BASET  ETHERNET CONSOLE(RS 2320}
E3d eI,

O [0 O O
[o2]

O
O
hreen,
O

P
BTN 0FY OUT ey T on

O 0] O] O ©

O

O

2/ ox ANTENNA DR SYSTEN HE

i
“
P B o
T

/X ANTENNA CONTROL INIT 15501

i

PONER

o (@)
ALARI POER
o
P Qo H

ST

O

oD

— O

FAN WNIT
2 HRJ-g501

0 Uole

QO —
3

7

4-1-1 ( )

4-1-1

No

EDFA HFA-55CTT 11 1 8 4.2

NMS-9501 CuU 4.3

HPS-9503 PS1,2 4.4

HFU-9501 4.5
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4.2. EDFA (HFA-55CT 1)
EDFA 4-2-1 4-2-1
OPT\l{N OPT OUT \ a J” ALA; \V/ IV/L //
O [IN ouT CURPENT TEHP PEF] O O
& ADX ANTENNAEDFA UNIT HFA-5522 O
@) | ]
o L
‘B
N
A I |
O
4-2-1 ( HFA-5522
4-2-1
No LED
OPT IN
OPT OUT
LED IN (MN)
LED ouT (MN) (MJ)
LD LED CURRENT LD (MN)
LD LED TEMP LD )
LED REF
LD ON LED LD ON LD ON
LD ON 2 - LD
1
2
8
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4.3. (NMS-9501)
4-3-1 4-3-1
O 10BASE-T ETHERNET CONSOLE(HS%C)
) 0Eg,
/]\ /]\ T ADX ANTENNA CONTROL UNIT NMS-9501
| | V\\\\
4-3-1
4-3-1
No LED
10BASE-T 10BASE-T
ETHERNET LED LINK
ETHERNET LED ACT
1 CONSOLE RS-232C
RS-232C
1 HFA-5500
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4.4. (HPS-9503)
4-4-1 4-4-1
POWER N
OFF o
ALARM POWE! O
Ot
50/(;0HZ
GND
0
?;? 0 O o
DX ANTENNA POWEP/PUPPLY HPS-9503
4-4-1
4-4-1
No LED
ON
~  POWER SUPPLY ON
OFF .
POWER SUPPLY OFF
L GND
LED FAN
ON LED POWER ON
AC 90-132V ,
AC 50/60Hz AC
1 AC 3P GND
2 AC

OFF

10
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4.5. (HFU-9501)
4-5-1 4-5-1
O
l DX ANTENNA
:> NALARN\ <
@]
4-5-1
4-5-1
No LED
LED FAN1
LED FAN2
11
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5.1.
19 (HSR-9125)
5-1
1 EDFA HFA-55CT 1T 11 1 8 1
2 HPS-9503 2
3 NMS-9501 1
4 HFU-9501 1
1
/\ L
5.2. 19
M5 M6
EIA JIS 19
L
9 18
5-2 19
C )
SUS( ) BsC_ ) Fe( )
M5 M6 M5 M6 M5 M6
1 o o o o o @)
L 50mm
2 o o > o o o
5.3.
OFF
AC AC
3P 3P
GND
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5.4.

> >

EDFA

APC

SC

13
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6.1.
EDFA LD ON
o O
(€H)
No
Yes
No (CONSOLE)
Yes v
1
EDFA UNIT LD ON PC
() +20dBm
LD
\ 4
v +20dBm 2
+22dBm
( 1540 1560nm,
0 +5dBm )
HEA-5522
1 ON 1 40
2 ( )
@)
PC LD OFF EDFA
LD ON LD OFF
OFF
6.2. )
(CONSOLE) ~ PC
14
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7.1.
7.1.1.
LED TRAP
7.1.2.
ALARM LED
7-1
7-1 LED
LED
+
ouT o 40,508 =+0.5dB
o 0dBm
IN
-5dBm
[((B))
REF
EDFA 5 LD ON 28.0dB
(
M) )
CURR LD
ENT LD o 720mA
) LD 40 40
TEMP | LD
LD 60 60
M)
FAN - -
FAN - -
1 (  +1.0dB -0.8dB)
2
3
15
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> D> D

7.1.3.

( )
SW  ON/OFF
LD ON
LD
LD OFF
LD OFF
(0dBm
-14dBm
EDFA
EDFA
4028

)

-50dBm

-50dBm

16

LD OFF

EDFA

0dB
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